Bendigo Bank

COMMUNITY 2121 AWARDS, 2024

COMMUNITY BANK EPPING - BENDIGO BANK

The Epping Community Bank branch of Bendigo Bank is calling for nominations for its annual *Community 2121 Awards*. These awards are presented to deserving residents of the **2121 postcode** who have demonstrated outstanding commitment and selfless dedication for the benefit of our community.

There are numerous volunteers and community-minded local citizens who assist our schools, community agencies, welfare associations, arts and music societies, charitable organisations, sports clubs, and various other groups.

We see the Community 2121 Awards as recognition of these quiet achievers who tirelessly work in so many ways to serve our community in an outstanding capacity.

As well as the *Community 2121 General Award*, open to all local residents, there is also a special category – the *Community 2121 Youth Award* - for applicants who are under 25 years of age at January 1, 2025.

Given the current difficulties facing all levels of our community, we believe it is even more important to recognise and acknowledge our deserving volunteers this year.

If you wish to nominate a local person for either the General Award or the Youth Award, please complete and submit the attached nomination form, with specific details of the candidate's community service, to Community Bank Epping, Suite 1, 2 Pembroke St, Epping, NSW, 2121, or by email to edfs2121@gmail.com

You may submit more than one nomination if you wish.

Applications close on 15 September 2024.

A selection panel will choose the award winners, and the awards will be presented at a special function - date to be confirmed.

If there are any questions, please contact the Chair, Rob Phillips, on 0412 736 064.